announcement.

2. As of the date of this announcement, the H Share Rights Issue of the Bank has not yet been
completed. Upon the completion of the A Share Rights Issue and the H Share Rights Issue, the
Bank will announce the final table of changes in Shares in a timely manner.

6

2. Table of Shareholdings of the Top Ten A Shareholders before and after the
Issuance of A Rights Shares

The Bank has no controlling Shareholder or actual controller. The A Share Rights Issue
and the H Share Rights Issue were implemented by the Bank.

As of the date of this announcement, the Bank has completed the A Share Rights Issue
and the H Share Rights Issue is in progress. Upon completion of the H Share Rights
Issue, the Bank will announce the latest shareholdings of the top ten Shareholders on a
full basis of A Shares and H Shares in a subsequent announcement.

Before and after the issuance of A Rights Shares, the shareholdings of the top ten A
Shareholders are as follows:

No. Name of A Shareholder

Before the Rights Issue
(as of 4 January 2022)

After the A Share
Rights Issue

Number of
Shares held

(Share)
Shareholding

percentage

Number of
Shares held

(Share)
Shareholding

percentage

1 Haier Group Corporation (海爾集團公司) (in aggregate) 812,214,572 18.01% 1,055,878,943 19.95%
2 Qingdao Conson Development (Group) Co., Ltd.

 (青島國信發展（集團）有限責任公司) (in aggregate)
503,556,841 11.17% 654,623,893 12.37%

3 Shandong Sanliyuan Economics and Trade Co., Ltd.
 (山東三利源經貿有限公司)

152,170,000 3.37% 197,821,000 3.74%

4 Qingdao Hairen Investment Co., Ltd. (青島海仁投資有限責任公司) 133,910,000 2.97% 174,083,000 3.29%
5 Qingdao China Prosperity State-owned Capital

 Operation (Group) Co., Ltd.
 (青島華通國有資本運營（集團）有限責任公司)

94,967,581 2.11% 123,457,855 2.33%

6 Qingdao Jifa Group Co., Ltd. (青島即發集團股份有限公司) 90,936,164 2.02% 118,217,013 2.23%
7 Shanghai Jiacheng Investment Management Co., Ltd.

 (上海嘉誠投資管理有限公司)
77,276,328 1.71% 77,276,328 1.46%

8 Guosen Securities Company Limited (國信證券股份有限公司) 52,540,225 1.17% 68,302,292 1.29%
9 Qingdao Bright Mountain Industries Co., Ltd.

 (青島貝蒙特實業有限公司)
34,682,270 0.77% 45,086,951 0.85%

10 Qingjian Group Co., Ltd. (青建集團股份公司) 32,121,818 0.71% 41,758,363 0.79%

Notes:

1. In the table above, the shareholding percentage before the Rights Issue = the number of Shares
held by the Shareholders before the Rights Issue/the total number of A Shares and H Shares of
the Bank before the Rights Issue; the shareholding percentage after the A Share Rights Issue = the
number of Shares held by the Shareholders after the A Share Rights Issue/(the number of A Shares
of the Bank after the A Share Rights Issue + the number of H Shares of the Bank before the H
Share Rights Issue);

2. Upon completion of the A Share Rights Issue, the shareholdings of the 8 enterprises under